DESCRITIVE LOG FQR WELL Qi15—3p_

Bayshore Mobile Home Park, Ocean View, DE

0-
2-
4-

WO ok b

9-12
12-14
14-26
26-32
32-37
37-39
39-42
42-71

71-77
77-81
81-87

87-90

90-106
106-114
114-130
130-152
152-165
165-178

178-194

194-202

Fill and top soil

clayey black and gray subsoil

slightly clayey yellow-tan sand

fine and coarse dirty white sand

fine and coarse dirty yellow sand

fine to coarse very dirty white sand and pkeces of clay
silty yellow and orange clay

light gray clay

crange clay

very fine to very coarse yellow sand

very fine to very coarse yellowish-white sand and some
small gravel, dirty, with pieces of silty white clay
very fine to very coarse yellow sand (mostly medium to coarse)
and small gravel.

very fine to very coarse white and light yellow sand
(mostly coarse) and small gravel

very fine to very coarse orange sand (mostly coarse) and
small gravel

very fine to very coarse yellow sand and small gravel
very fine to coarse light yellow sand and-~silt

very fine to some coarse yellowish-white sand

silty gray clay with wood

clayey, very fine, and fine gray sand and silt

very fine and fine light gray sand

very fine to coarse light gray sand {(mostly fine)

same, less coarse sand

same, with very coarse sand

T. D. 202" Descriptive log by Roy White, driller

Please note that the final production well was drilled in this
test well to a depth of 170!



