## DESCRITIVE LOG FOR WELL Qil5-3 Bayshore Mobile Home Park, Ocean View, DE

0-2	Fill and top soil
2-4	clayey black and gray subsoil
4-9	slightly clayey yellow-tan sand
9-12	fine and coarse dirty white sand
12-14	fine and coarse dirty yellow sand
14-26	fine to coarse very dirty white sand and pieces of clay
26-32	silty yellow and orange clay
32-37	light gray clay
37-39	orange clay
39-42	very fine to very coarse yellow sand
42-71	very fine to very coarse yellowish-white sand and some
	small gravel, dirty, with pieces of silty white clay
71-77	very fine to very coarse yellow sand (mostly medium to coarse)
	and small gravel.
77-81	very fine to very coarse white and light yellow sand
03 05	(mostly coarse) and small gravel
81-87	very fine to very coarse orange sand (mostly coarse) and
	small gravel
87-90	very fine to very coarse yellow sand and small gravel
90-106	very fine to coarse light yellow sand and silt
106-114	very fine to some coarse yellowish-white sand
114-130	silty gray clay with wood
130-152	clayey, very fine, and fine gray sand and silt
152-165	very fine and fine light gray sand
165-178	very fine to coarse light gray sand (mostly fine)
178-194	same, less coarse sand
194-202	same, with very coarse sand

T. D. 202' Descriptive log by Roy White, driller

Please note that the final production well was drilled in this test well to a depth of 170'